213JANUARY 1, 2022
FOR LATEST UPDATES, PLEASE VISIT WWW.OPHIROPT.COM/PHOTONICS
3.4  Introduction to Scanning-Slit Profilers
The scanning slit beam profiler moves two narrow orthogonal slits in front of a linear
photo-detector through the beam under analysis. Light passing through the slit induces
a current in the detector. Thus, as the slit scans through the beam, the detector signal
is linearly proportional to the spatial beam irradiance profile integrated along the slit.
A digital encoder provides accurate slit position. The photo-induced current signal

219JANUARY 1, 2022
FOR LATEST UPDATES, PLEASE VISIT WWW.OPHIROPT.COM/PHOTONICS
Ordering Information
Supported software NanoScan Professional (1) NanoScan Standard
Model Item P/N Item P/N
Si/3.5/1.8μm NS2s-Si/3.5/1.8-PRO PH00464 NS2s-SI/3.5/1.8-STD PH00456
Si/9/5μm NS2s-Si/9/5-PRO PH00465 NS2s-SI/9/5-STD PH00457
Ge/3.5/1.8μm NS2s-Ge/3.5/1.8-PRO PH00467 NS2s-Ge/3.5/1.8-STD PH00459
Ge/9/5μm NS2s-Ge/9/5-PRO PH00468 NS2s-Ge/9/5-STD PH00460
Pyro/9/5μm NS2s-Pyro/9/5-PRO PH00470 NS2s-Pyro/9/5-STD PH00462
Software upgrades
NSv2 STD to NSv2 PRO Upgrade Upgrade NanoScan v2 Standard version software to the PRO version. This upgrade opens
the NanoScan automation feature for those users wanting to integrate or develop their own
interface using Visual Basic for Applications to embed into such applications as LabView.